
MICHAEL P. VICTORINO

Mayor

SANDY K. BAZ

Acting Managing Director
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COUNTY OF MAUI

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

200 SOUTH HIGH STREET

WAILUKU, HI 96793

Febraary 1, 2019

The Honorable Kelly King
Council Chair and Members

200 South High Street
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair King:

SUBJECT: NOTIFICATION OF VACANCIES

OFFICE OF the
COUNTY COSJNCM
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In accordance with the Maui County Code, Section 2.41.040, I would like to
inform you of the following vacancies:

Cultural Resources Commission, due to the resignation of Christy Gusman on
January 14, 2019.

Salary Commission, due to the resignation of Victoria Reyes on January 14,
2019.

Liquor Control Commission, due to the resignation of Dawn Bicoy-Stephenson
on January 22, 2019.

For your review, I have attached copies of their resignation letters.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please contact Community Liaison
Gladys Baisa at 270-8211 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Attachments

MV:GB/pn

SANDY K. BAZ

Acting Mayor

COUNTY COMMUNICATION N0.2121



Pili Nahooito^ Resigniation Letters ~ j^ge i

From: Edward Kushi <edward.kushi@co.maui.hi.us>
To: Pili Nahooikaika

CC: "Shelly K. Espeleta"; Gary Mural
Date: 1/24/2019 1:26 PM
Subject: Re: B&C Resignation Letters

Ok to process.

Edward 8. KushI, Jr.
First Deputy Corporation Counsel
County of Maul

Sent from my IPad

On Jan 24,2019, at 12:33 PM, "Pili Nahooikaika" <Pili.Nahooikaika@co.maui.hi.us> wrote:

>Hi:

> Just following up on whether or not the attached will be accepted without signature if they're
accompanied by their respective e-mails. Please advise as soon as you can.
>

> Thank you,
> Pili

> <B&C Resignation Letters .eml>
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Pili Nahooikaika - RE: Salary Commissioii Meeting - February

From: <aoaomv@gmail.com>
To: '"Fill Nahooikaika'" <PiIi.Nahooikaika@co.maui.hi.us>
Date: 1/14/2019 12:52 PM

Subject: RE: Salary Commission Meeting - February
Cc: "'Mike Molina'" <Mike.Molina@co.maui.hi.us>
Attachments: Victorino letter.docx

Here you are. Moholo Pili.... My best to all the commissioners.

From: Pili Nahooikaika <Pili.Nahooikaika@co.maui.hi.us>

Sent: Monday, January 14, 2019 11:12 AM

To: David Underwood <David.Underwood@co.maui.hi.us>; Gary Murai <Gary.Murai@co.maui.hi.us>;
Victoria Reyes <aoaomv@gmaii.com>; Clark Abbott <gclarkabbott@gmail.com>; Kelly Swanson
<kelly808swanson@gmail.com>; Tammie Matsuura <tammie.matsuura@gmail.com>;
wallyjt@hotmail.com; tespeleta@ilwulocall42.org; Peter Martin <peter@westmauiland.com>; James Likes
<jclikesmaui@yahoo.com>
Subject: Salary Commission Meeting - February

Aloha Members,

Due to lack of quorum for this Friday, 1/181 have scheduled your next meeting for Friday, 2/8 at 8:30 a.m. in
the Mayor's Conference Room. Please confirm your attendance as soon as you are able.

Mahalo,

Pill Nahooikaika

Office of the Mayor j County of Maul

200 S. High Street | Wailuku, HI 96793

808.270.7855

pill.nahooikaika (Smauicountv.gov

file:///C:/Users/kpnah/AppData/Local/Temp/XPgrpwise/5C3C8616mis2domainmis2po 100... 1/17/2019



Victoria M. Reyes, C/ACA. AMS
2191 S Kihei Rd #1119. Kihei, HI 96753 808-268-5666

QOQomv@QmQi l.com

January 14, 2019

The Honorable Mayor Michael P. Victorino
Maul County Mayor's Office
200 S Night Street
Kalana O'Maui Bldg 9^*^ Floor
Wailuku, HI 96793

RE: Resignation: Salary Commission

Dear Honorable Mayor Michael Victorino,

I have participated as a commissioner on the Salary Commission over a year
and due to numerous meeting date changes, I've been unable to modify my calendar
to meet re-scheduled dates. I take genuine interest in the role but, due to
schedule conflicts, I am now contributing to quorum inadequacies. I am resigning
so the commission has someone appointed who can easily alter their day and meet
date changes that occur unexpectedly.

With that said, I have enjoyed being part of this commission and meeting
the other members who were welcoming. I regret my inability to alter my daytime
Job schedule. My application outlines my areas of expertise and interests. If you
see fit, please keep my application available for consideration of another
appointment.

In the meantime, congratulations on your successful run for Mayor and best
wishes for success.

With regards.

Victoria M. Reyes, CMCA, AMS
Salary Commissioner
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Office of the Mayor, The Honorable Mike Victorino
200 S. High Street
Kalana O Maui BIdg 9*** Floor
Wailuku, HI 96793

January 22,2019

Aloha Mayor Victorino,

It is with much regret that this letter will serve as my resignation as Liquor Commissioner for Maui
County.

Since April 20151 have served as the Molokai representative for the Maui County Liquor Commission. It
has both expanded and challenged my views on the importance of the Liquor Commission and its
responsibilities.

As a commissioner, I understand the trust that is placed in the commission to carry out its duties in a
manner that is consistent with honor, integrity and transparency, and one that reflects the values of our
community.

Due to commitments in my professional life and increased commitments in my personal life, I am no
longer able to devote the time necessary to meaningfully participate in a way this position deserves.

It sincerely has been an honor serving under the authority of the Mayor's office, for both
administrations, and I thank both administrations for having such confidence in my abilities to serve our
community.

With regret I am resigning, in hopes it will allow someone from Molokai who has the time, to fill this
seat.

My Beaft Regards,

Dawn Bicoy-Stephenson
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Pai NahooSkaika - Re: Christy Kajiwara Gusman.pdf

From: Christy Kajiwara <ckgusman@gmail.com>
To: Pili Nahooikaika <Pili.Nahooikaika@co.maui.hi.us>
Date: 1/14/2019 11:45 AM
Subject: Re: Christy Kajiwara Gusman.pdf
Cc: Gladys Baisa <Gladys.Baisa@co.maui.hi.us>, Sherilyn Otsubo <Sherilyn.C)ts.
Attachments: Christy Kajiwara Gasman 2.docx

As Requested here is the updated letter.
Mahalo!

On Men, Jan 14,2019 at 11:19 AM Pili Nahooikaika <Pili.Nahooikaika@.co.maui.hi.us> wrote:
I Aloha Christy,
I
j

j Could you please re-address your letter to Mayor Victorino effective today's date and submit to me when
i convenient.
I
i

j Please let me know if you have any questions.

I

I Mahalo,

:  Pili

•  Forwarded message

From: DHL Customer Support <baisag@hotmail.com>
i To: Pili Nahooikaika <Pili.Nahooikaika@,co.maui.hi.us>. Sherilyn Otsubo
! <Sherilvn.Otsubo@.co.maui.hi.us>

I Cc:
Boo:

1 Date: Sat, 12 Jan 2019 01:42:51 +0000
t Subject: Christy Kajiwara Gusman.pdf
For action. Pili let us know what to do. Thanks. GB

Sent from my iPhone

file :///C:/Users/kpnah/AppData/Local/Temp/XPgrpwise/5C3 C7643mis2domaimnis2po100... 1/17/2019
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Qiristy Kajiwara Gusman
11 Waihee Valley Road
Wailuku, m 96793

(808) 870-3219

Email: ckgusman@gmail.com

January 14,2019

Honorable Michael P. Victomio

Mayor Maui County
200 S High Street
9th Floor

Wailuku, Maui HI 96793

Aloha Mayor Victorino,
I would like to Thank You for the opportunity you have given me to serve on die Maui
Coimty Cultural Resources Comission these past few years. It has been a wonderful
learning experience for me. Although I regret to inform you that I will be resigning
from the commission effective January 2,2019,1 am happy to let you know that I will be
continuing my public service under the new mayors administration. Once again much
Mahalo and Aloha for everything you have done fro me and the People of Maui
Coimty.

Sincerely,

Christy Kajiwara Gusman
Vice Chair Maui County CRC


